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2024

Sport Event Description Fee ex GST

Athletics Canterbury Champs Entry fee/Athlete 10.00$           

Athletics Official Buy out/School 100.00$         

Badminton Winter Competition Entry fee/Team 20.00$           

Basketball Winter Competition Entry fee/Team 190.00$         

CCHS All events Entry Fee -$                

Cricket Term1 & Term 4 Competition Entry fee/Team -$                

Cross Country Canterbury Champs Entry fee/Runner 4.00$              

Cycling Winter Competition Entry fee/Cyclist/Week 1.00$              * May be waived if no expense incurred

Equestrian One Day Horse Trial Entry fee/Rider 83.00$           

Football Winter Competition Entry fee/Team -$                 

Football 5 Aside - Summer Entry fee/Team 60.00$           

Gymnastics Canterbury Rhythmic Champs Entry fee/competitor 8.00$              

Gymnastics Canterbury Artistic champs Entry fee/competitor 8.00$              

Gymnastics Canterbury Trampoline champs Entry fee/competitor 8.00$              

Hockey Summer  6 aside Term 1 & 4 Entry fee/Team/Game 40.00$           * May vary (reduce) depending on venues used

Hockey Winter 6 aside Term 2 & 3 Entry fee/Team/Game 40.00$           * May vary (reduce) depending on venues used

Hockey Winter competition 11 aside Entry fee/Team/Game 90.00$           

Indoor Cricket Winter Competition Entry fee/Team/Game 30.00$           

Indoor Football Term 1 & 4 Competition Entry fee/Team/Game 37.00$           * Only applies for games played in commercial venes

Indoor Netball Term 1 & 4 Competition Entry fee/Team/Game 37.00$           

Mountain Biking Singletracks Event Entry fee/competitor 30.00$           

Netball Winter competition Entry fee/Team 30.00$           

Netball SuperNet Entry fee/Team 180.00$         

Netball Super Net Reserve Entry fee/Team 180.00$         

Pickleball  Rawhiti Social Entry fee/Player 30.00$           *Includes equipment use

Road Race Canterbury champs Entry fee/Runner 4.00$              

Skateboard Canterbury champs Entry fee/Competitor 5.00$              

Ski & Snowboard Canterbury champs Entry fee/Competitor 89.50$           * Discount of $49.50 if competitor already has a lift pass

Ski & Snowboard Canterbury champs - Age 16+ Entry fee/Competitor 119.50$         * Discount of $49.50 if competitor already has a lift pass

Softball Term 1 & 4 Competition Entry fee/Team -$                

Squash Winter Competition Entry fee/Team 30.00$           



Squash Canterbury Team Championships Entry fee/Competitor 15.00$           

Swimming Canterbury Champs Entry fee/Swimmer 10.00$           

Table Tennis Winter Competition Entry fee/Team 22.00$           

Tennis Term 1 & 4 Competition Entry fee/Team 5.00$              * Games played at Wilding park/NPW only

Tennis Canterbury Championships Entry fee/Player 25.00$           

Volleyball Term 1  Competition Entry fee/Team 60.00$           

Volleyball Term 4 Senior Competition Entry fee/Team 25.00$           

Volleyball Term 4 Junior Competition Entry fee/Team 60.00$           

SSC Annual Levy Per pupil Y 9 - 13 5.50$              

Gym Use Refunds

Basketball Winter Friday competition Refund $6 per game played in a school gym

Volleyball Monday competition T1 & 4 Refund $6 per game played in a school gym

Referee Payments

Basketball School students who have completed a CBA or approved training course

CBA qualified and appointed referees

Mentors to 'training referees' 

Where a school Is required to provide a referee and opt to buy a referee for a game

Volleyball School students who have completed a CVA or approved training course

CVA qualified and appointed referees (5 set games)

Netball Graded umpire appointed to games (Super Net/Reserve )

Venue controllers in SSC organised venues

Venue controllers are paid for this role only

No additional payment from SSC for umpiring/refereeing/mentoring
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